1,773 171 - 1,944

Attributable to equity holders of the parent 1,358 167 - 1,525

Operations held for sale or to be continued
in partnership
Profit (loss) from operations held for sale or to
be continued in partnership 174 31 - 205

Consolidated profit (loss) for the period 1,947 202 - 2,149
Attributable to equity holders of the parent 1,532 198 - 1,730
Attributable to minority interests 415 4 - 419

(in euros)

1.90

Basic earnings per €1 par value share - attributable to equity holders of the parent (Note 15.2) 2.16

1.70

Diluted earnings per €1 par value share - attributable to equity holders of the parent (Note 15.2) 1.93

2016

Basic earnings per €1 par value share of continuing operations - attributable to equity holders of the parent
(Note 15.2)

Diluted earnings per €1 par value share of continuing operations - attributable to equity holders of the parent
(Note 15.2)

14 - Groupe PSA 2017 Annual Results

CONSOLIDATED COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Items recognised in comprehensive income correspond to all changes in equity resulting from transactions with third
parties other than shareholders.

(in million euros)
Before tax

Income tax
benefit

(expense)
After tax

Consolidated profit (loss) for the period 3,059 (701) 2,358

Items that may be recycled through profit or loss

Fair value adjustments to cash flow hedges 35 (8) 27

- of which, reclassified to the income statement (4) 4 -

- of which, recognised in equity during the period 39 (12) 27

6 (1) 5

- of which, reclassified to the income statement - - -

- of which, recognised in equity during the period 6 (1) 5

(424) - (424)

(383) (9) (392)

Items that may not be recycled through profit or loss

Actuarial gains and losses on pension obligations (104) 26 (78)

(487) 17 (470)

- of which, companies at equity 114 - 114

Consolidated comprehensive income 2,572 (684) 1,888

- of which, attributable to equity holders of the parent 1,574
- of which, attributable to minority interests 314

2017

Gains and losses from remeasurement at fair value of available-for-sale financial
assets

Exchange differences on translating foreign operations

Total other items of comprehensive income that may be recycled through
profit or loss

Total other items of comprehensive income

Groupe PSA 2017 Annual Results - 15

(in million euros)
Before tax

Income tax
benefit

(expense)
After tax

Consolidated profit (loss) for the period 2,666 (517) 2,149

Items that may be recycled through profit or loss